RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 332

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **July 23, 2024** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2024	BLOCK 104	<u>LOT</u> 9.6	QUAL	NAME and ADDRESS John C. or Amanda Richardson 1356 Brown Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	AMOUNT \$354.29
CY 2024	804	7		Alexis M. Danehower 2700 N. West Blvd (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$632.50
CY 2024	1909	4939	CN5	Wayne E. Jr. or Tina Spriggs 1964 E. Oak Rd. Unit N5 (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property transfer/Refund duplicate payment	\$896.71
CY 2024	2204	5		Anne Alagna 155 W. Oak Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property transfer/Refund duplicate payment	\$958.38
CY 2024	2412	14		Penelope E. or Eugene R. Burris 543 Mayfair St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Refund duplicate payment	\$1,181.13
CY 2024	5102	10		Roxanne or Zachary M. Altimus 818 Holmes Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property transfer/Refund duplicate payment	\$1,197.99
CY 2024	5202	14		Leaders of Tomorrow Early Learning 2060 Franklin Dr. (Mail check to: 1017 S. Spring Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361) Property is exempt/Refund overpayment	\$1,107.05
CY 2024	6901	143		William C. Dare 2720 Perna Ln (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,103.74

TOTAL REFUNDS \$7,431.79

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **July 23, 2024** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution as required or mailed to the respective parties.

2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:		
1	President of Council	
		eaa
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		